UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY

BILLS FOR APPROVAL
May 14, 2013

General File
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick
Verizon

Courier News

Park Madison
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Morningstar
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Child Advocacy Center
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Renewable Energy
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Verge Properties
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

ISP/DuPont Redevelopment
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Legal Services 05/08/13
Phone Service 04/04/13
Legal Notice 04/30/13

Legal Services 05/08/13

Legal Services 05/08/13

Legal Services 05/08/13

Legal Services 05/08/13

Legal Services 05/08/13

Legal Services 05/08/13

Linden South Wood Ave Redevelopment Project

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Union County College - Cranford
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

State Shorthand Reporting Service
Netta Architects

Netta Architects

Union County College - Plainfield
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Netta Architects

Netta Architects

Legal Services 05/08/13

Legal Services 05/08/13
Transcript Services 04/12/13
Professional Services 05/07/13
Professional Services 03/21/13

Legal Services 05/08/13
Professional Services 05/07/13
Professional Services 05/07/13

&L LA A

IR R S

&L LA A

16,352.38
195.07
91.76

8,133.27

3,257.50

7,868.35

13,738.90

2,735.07

8,746.83

314.50

2,775.00
107.00
90,000.00
12,250.00

259.00
26,250.00
20.65



UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
BILLS FOR APPROVAL
May 14, 2013

Union County Courthouse

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 05/08/13

Golf Course Project

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 05/08/13

Oakwood Apartments

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 05/08/13

Union County College Refunding Bonds — Series 2013

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 05/08/13

Tioga Workout

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 05/08/13
TOTAL

$  5,538.00
$  2,877.20
$ 1,594.00
$ 1,457.10
$ 10,952.00

$ 215,513.58



