## UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY BILLS FOR APPROVAL May 14, 2013

<b>General File</b> DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Verizon Courier News	Legal Services 05/08/13 Phone Service 04/04/13 Legal Notice 04/30/13	\$ \$ \$	16,352.38 195.07 91.76
<b>Park Madison</b> DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 05/08/13	\$	8,133.27
<b>Morningstar</b> DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 05/08/13	\$	3,257.50
<b>Child Advocacy Center</b> DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 05/08/13	\$	7,868.35
<b>Renewable Energy</b> DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 05/08/13	\$	13,738.90
<b>Verge Properties</b> DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 05/08/13	\$	2,735.07
<b>ISP/DuPont Redevelopment</b> DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 05/08/13	\$	8,746.83
Linden South Wood Ave Redevelopment ProjectDeCotiis FitzpatrickLegal Services 05/08/13\$			
<b>Union County College - Cranford</b> DeCotiis Fitzpatrick State Shorthand Reporting Service Netta Architects Netta Architects	Legal Services 05/08/13 Transcript Services 04/12/13 Professional Services 05/07/13 Professional Services 03/21/13	\$ \$ \$	2,775.00 107.00 90,000.00 12,250.00
<b>Union County College - Plainfield</b> DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Netta Architects Netta Architects	Legal Services 05/08/13 Professional Services 05/07/13 Professional Services 05/07/13	\$ \$ \$	259.00 26,250.00 20.65

## UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY BILLS FOR APPROVAL May 14, 2013

<b>Union County Courthouse</b> DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 05/08/13	\$	5,538.00	
<b>Golf Course Project</b> DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 05/08/13	\$	2,877.20	
<b>Oakwood Apartments</b> DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 05/08/13	\$	1,594.00	
Union County College Refunding Bonds – Series 2013DeCotiis FitzpatrickLegal Services 05/08/13\$ 1,457.10				
<b>Tioga Workout</b> DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 05/08/13	\$	10,952.00	

TOTAL \$ 215,513.58